WHEN'S THE NEXT TROLLEY OR BUS?

* Pierce Transit features real-time bus arrival information
when you visit piercetransit.org from your smart
phone or computer.

* The “Find Your Bus" feature on piercetransit.org
utilizes GPS tracking, interactive maps and color coded
times that enable you to locate your stop and see up to
the minute arrival information.

* Third party applications such as TransitApp or
OneBusAway are also useful tools for real-time trolley
arrival information.

(\ Puget Sound

Orthopaedlcs

a division of proliance surgeons

pugetsoundorthopaedics.com
293.982.7231

LAKEWOOD | TACOMA | GIG HARBOR | FEDERAL WAY

.ALL-ABOARD CANINE COMPANIONS!

Whether human or canine, PT Trolley customers can
expect an exceptional level of service. Leashed dogs will
be allowed to board at no charge. Our only expectation
for owners is that they're ready to clean up just in case
the “unexpected” happens during the ride.

BRING YOUR BIKE

Trolleys have racks that hold bikes. If a bike rack is full,
bikes may be brought on board unless it becomes too
crowded. Cydlists are responsible for the security of their
bikes, and must hold them throughout the ride.

EXPLORE GIG HARBOR!

Gig Harbor is a wonderful place to explore, especially in

the summertime! Climb aboard the PT Trolley Route 101

and discover your new favorite places. You'll find event

and destination details online.

eseesePp UptownGigHarbor.com
GigHarborChamber.net
GigHarborGuide.com
GigHarborWaterfront.org

ﬁ |=-- == the

==
TRANSIT

- piercetransit.org ° 253.581 .8000

50¢ a Ride or
Just $1 for All Day!
N (4

Welcome Aboard!

Pierce Transit, in partnership with the City of Gig Harbor,
Gig Harbor Chamber of Commerce, Merchants of Uptown,
and the Gig Harbor Downtown Waterfront Alliance, is
excited to offer seasonal trolley service in Gig Harbor.

d{z OOOOOOOO
& CH IS HATTOL

Allianice mEpen
Alliance
uoTown ol

GIG HARBOR ‘”"Yw
P PT TROLLEY PARTNERS
Bringing the Harbor Together




PT TROLLEY ROUTE 101 SCHEDULES

45th St Ct Kimball  Borgen Blvd| BorgenBlvd Kimball  45th St Ct
Drive & Peacock = & Peacock  Drive &
Pt Fosdick Park & Ride Hill Hill Park & Ride Pt Fosdick

® @ ® ® @@

PT TROLLEY, Pierce Transit's Route 101, oo 1< 1190 | 1 1< 11
= 3 = - . R = :00am 10< : :53am :09< :
provides convenient service between the historic o 1130 1140 1153 | 1123 1139 1150
orgen Blv 8

. iy 12:00pm  12:10 12:23 : 12:09 12:20
downtown Gig Harbor waterfront district and the 1230 1240 1253 | 1223m 1239 1250

A ., TO DOWNT(I)V\IN(:\lnday B Frida¥; UPTOWN
Welcome Aboard. 3 s

; o : 1:00 1:10< 123 | 12:53  L:09<  1:20
Uptown shopping district. Trolleys run daily every 5 o TROLLEY ROUTE 130 140 153 | 193 139 Lso
: : 2 2:00 210<  2:23  1:53 2:09<  2:20

30 n?mu»tesr, see enclosed schec.iules and map for = g @  PTTROLLEY STOPS 230 oap. o s 20 220
details. Trolleys also connect with other routes at = TIMEPOINTS: 30 30< 323 am o 309< 32
R 4 5 = . : : : 3:23 3:39 3:50

the Kimball Drive Park & Ride. z @ 4sth st CtNw & Pt Fosdick 400 410< 423 353 409< 420
50¢ a Ride or @ Kimball Drive Park & Ride 4:30 4:40 4:53 4:23 4:39 4:50

/ b, P K Hill & B Bl 5:00 5:10< 5:23 4:53 5:09< 5:20

PT TROLLEY FARES Just $1 for All Day! § /S @) Peacock Hil & Borgen Bivd 530 540 553 523 539 550
- LCA S S () VISITOR CENTERS 6:00 6:10<  6:23  5:53 6:09<  6:20

e 5 O 6:30 6:40 6:53 6:23 6:39 6:50

Fares are subsidized this year by the PT Trolley Partners! HOTEL [=H] GROCERY 7:00 7:10< 723 | 653 7:09<  7:20
Harbor HIEGES %% — 730A  7:40A  753A | 7:23A  7:39A  7:50A

* 50¢ FARE FOR ONE RIDE for Adults (ages 19 and u %, 8:00A  8:10A  8:23A | 7:53A  8:09A  8:20A
¢ (ag p) Museum Y 306 8408 8538 | 6:238  8:39B  8:50B

and Youth (ages 6-18). Drivers do not carry change.

~* RIDE ALL DAY FOR JUST $1 Adult and youth Trolley
passengers may purchase a Pierce Transit All Day Pass for
just one dollar when purchased onboard the PT Trolley
Route 101. Just tell the driver you want an All Day Pass,
then insert exact cash into the farebox. (Pierce Transit All
Day Passes purchased onboard other PT routes, or loaded
onto ORCA cards, cost $5 for adults, and $2.50 for youth
or riders with a Regional Reduced Fare Permit.”)

DOWNTOWN

N * GREEN (A) Service on Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays only.
* BLUE (B) Service on Tuesdays and Fridays only.

< These trips are timed for transfers to/from Pierce Transit Route 100 at Kimball Dr. Park & Ride.

Saturdays & Sundays**

TO DOWNTOWN TO UPTOWN

45th St Ct Kimball  Borgen Blvd Borgen Blvd Kimball ~ 45th St Ct
& Drive & Peacock = & Peacock  Drive &
Pt Fosdick Park & Ride Hill Hill Park & Ride Pt Fosdick

® @ ®©@ ® @ @®

10:30C 10:40C  10:53C | 10:23C  10:40C  10:51C
11:00C 11:10C< 11:23C | 10:53C  11:10C< 11:21C
11:30C 11:40C_ 11:53C ~ 11:23C  11:40C  11:51C
12:00PM  12:10< 12:23 11:53 12:10<  12:21
12:30 12:40 12:53 12:23pm_12:40 12:51

* FREE for children age five and under.
KIMBALL DRIVE

* FREE for seniors and persons with disabilities PARIC & RIDE
Park your car and hop on

with a valid Regional Reduced Fare Permit.* the PT Trolley! You can also

1Q M3lApunos

connect with Pierce Transit 1:00 1:10< 1:23 12:53 1:10< 1:21

 ORCA cards may be used. Just tap your card on the ORCA logo. Routes 100 and 102 1:30 1:40 1:53 | 1:23  1:40 1:51
: : ; : and Sound Transit 2:00 2:10< 2:23 1:53 2:10< 2:21

* Valid passes and One Ride Tickets will also be honored for Route 595. 2:30 2:40 253 | 293 2:40 9:51
fare payment_ 3:00 3:10< 3:23 2:53 3:10< 3:21
3:30 3:40 3:53 3:23 3:40 3:51

* For details about how to obtain a Regional Reduced Fare 4:00 410< 423 | 353 2 4:10<  4:21
: 5 : R 3 4:30 4:40 4:53 4:23 4:40 4:51
Permit, or for help planning your trip, visit piercetransit.org 5:00 510< 523 | 453 510<  5:21
or call 253.581.8000. : 5:30 5:40 5:53 | 5:23  5:40 5:51
6:00 6:10 6:23 | 553 6:10 6:21

6:30C 6:40C 6:53C 6:23C 6:40C  6:51C
7:00C 7:10C 7:23C 6:53C 7:10C  7:21C
7:30C 7:40C 7:53C 7:23C 7:40C  7:51C
8:00C 8:10C 8:23C 7:53C 8:10C  8:21C
8:30C 8:40C 8:53C SQC 8:40C__ 8:51C

LOOK FOR TROLLEY STOP SIGNS SRS

_ Trolleys make many stops along the route. Just look for a trolley
- stop near you, and use the schedules to estimate when the
trolley will arrive at your stop. On board, your driver will be
~ happy to help you find the trolley stop nearest your destination. |

** RED (C) + BLACK = Service on Saturdays.
** BLACK ONLY = Service on Sundays.

< These trips are timed for transfers to/from Pierce Transit Route 100 at Kimball Dr. Park & Ride.




